CITY OF SACRAMENTO

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95	814	Insp Area: 1
Site Address: 1112 15TH ST SAC Parcel No: 0060116005		Sub-Type: COM Housing (Y/N): Y
<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	OWNER SECURITY TRUST COMPANY/TR SAN DIEGO CA	<u>ARCHITECT</u>
Phone: Nature of Work: Combination sewer disconsurvey required. Housing	Phone: connect and wreck. County asbestos ag case #111215ST00-MJM	Phone:
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: 11 of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097,	nereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a concern. Civ. C).	nstruction lending agency for the performance
Lender's Name NONE	Lender's Address	
(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the	ION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that Business and Professions Code and my license is in full	force and offect
License Class License Number	320 Date 2-25 98 practor Signat	ule Tark
following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Profession any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the apof the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commer	reby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempons Code; any city or county which requires a permit to policant for such permit to file a signed statement that hereing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Businesstion. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant D);	o constitutet, alter, improve, demolish, orrepair the or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions as and Professions Code) or that he or she is
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: who does such work himself or herself or through hi however, the building or improvement is sold within build or improve for the purpose of sale.)	with wages as their sole compensation, will do the wor The Contractors Law does not apply to an owner of a s or her own employees, provided that such improven one year of completion, the owner-builder will have ontracting with licensed contractors to construct the p	property who builds or imporves thereon, and nents are not intended or offered for sale. If, the burden of proving that he or she did not
Code: The contractors License Law does not apply t contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors Lice	o an owner of property who builds or improves thereo	n, and who contracts for such projects with a
I am exempt under Sec B	& PC for this reason:	
DateC	Owner Signature	
all measurements and locations shown on the application private agreement relating to permissible or prohibinary improvement or the violation of any private agree	icant represents, and the city relies on the representation or accompanying drawings and that the improvement ded locations for such improvements. This building perment relating to location of improvements.	ent to be constructed does not violate any law
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARAT	FION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of t to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided to	
I have and will maintain workers' compensation which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation	on insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor insurance carrier and policy number are:	or Code, for the performance of the work for
Carrie CAL COMP. W	SC. CO Policy No	mber 149,7110489
shall not employ any person in any manner so as to	mit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance become subject to the workers' compensation laws of etion 3700 of the Lahor Code, Ashall forthwith couply	California and agree that if I should become
Date 2.25-98	Applicant Signature	
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP	COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AN TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10 R IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTER	0,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF

Permit No: 9716462

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.

CITY OF SACRAMENTO APPLICATION FOR WRECKING PERMIT

LOCATION:			
ADDRESS 1112 15TH STREET LOT 000-010-005 LOT DEPTH 160 LOT WIDTH 80 OWNER CECUPITY TRUST ADDRESS P.O. BOX 1589 LOW	TRACT_CORNER LOT TES INTERIO	OR LOT NO	
OWNER CECUPITY TRUST ADDRESS P.O. BOX 1589 (SM	U DIBGO (CA 42 92117	2-	
BUILDING DATA			
LENGTH 100' WIDTH 80' F USE OF BUILDING 1 TYPE O NO. OF UNITS 1 REAR YARD 1001 E CITY SEWER 1001 WATER 1001	FIRST FLOOR AREA 3205 (SQ. F.T. DF CONSTRUCTION SET SET SET WARD NOT SET WARD WARD WARD WARD WARD WARD WARD WARD) NO OF STORIES HEIGHT LO IBACK NONE VELL	
<u>CONTRACTOR</u> :			
NAME J.B. COMPANY ADDRESS 2101 EVERGREEN ST. PHONE 929. 3003 ST. LIABILITY INSURANCE P.L. 950X80606 FIREHANS FUR		ON FILE	
CODE REQUIREMENTS:			
NOTIFICATION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNE	ERS DA	ATE	
COPY OF NOTIFICATION ON FILE	USE OF PROFERIT REQ TYPE:	USE OF PROPERTY REQUIRED TYPE: REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED TO BE FILLED FENCED	
APPROVAL BY OTHER DEPARTMENTS	REQUIREMENTS A	ATTACHED	
BASEMENTS OR OTHER EXCAVATIONS ON LOT	TO BE FILLED	FENCED	
PREPARE PLOT PLAN SHOWING LOCATION OF BUILD	ING ON LOT AND TYPE AND LOCATION OF BU	ILDING BARRICADE.	
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:			
I HAVE READ THE ABOVE APPLICATION AND KNOW THE CO THAT I AM FAMILIAR WITH THE LAWS GOVERNING THE D STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THAT THE ABOVE STRUCTURI I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS PERMIT MAY BE REVOKED I SACRAMENTO PERTAINING TO OR AFFECTED BY THE DI	E WILL BE RAZED IN CONFORMITY THEREWITH. I FOR ANY VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE	FURTHER STATE THAT CODE OF THE CITY OF	
NO. W. 0 (37 97-16462) DATE 225-93 FEES S-4	2 APPLICANT SCOLL	J.B.Co.	
DATE A' A'S - 10	- market 111	P.P	
FEE \$	TITLE (APPLICANT/OV	VNER)	
PERMIT EXPIRES			
305-98	NOTE: THIS IS A REVOCABLE PERMIT		

Approval by the following City Departments must be obtained prior to the issuance of a wrecking permit by the Building Inspections Division. Design Review approval required on all wrecking permits in Central City/Alhambra Blvd. corridor prior to sewer disconnect permit being issued. ARBORIST/TREE SERVICE (Downtgwn and Commercial Buildings) 15th St ر ا 1231 | Street, Room 200 Decimy K 264-5604 1231 | Street, Room 200 264-5716 (or) Housing 264-5404 Securi 1231 I Street, Room 401 264-5416 WATER DEPARTMENT TRAFFIC ENGINEER 1000 I Street 264-5307 PLUMBING DIVISION 5730 24th Street 433-6345 1391 35th Avenue 264-5371 FIRE DEPARTMENT DESIGN REVIEW ADDRESS: OWNER:

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CALIFORNIA

1231 I STREET ROOM 200 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-2998

BUILDING INSPECTIONS 916-264-5716 Permit Services 916-264-7619 FAX 916-264-7046

AGREEMENT TO HOLD CITY HARMLESS FROM LIABILITY BY REASON OF DEMOLITION OF BUILDING

DATED: 2.251998

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT:

- 1. That the building to be demolished consists of a single story building, garage, and other supplemental buildings to be demolished by owner with personnel employed by him.
- 2. That the structure to be demolished will be so torn down so as to complete all operations within the normal setback area from the property line.
- 3. That in accordance with provisions of sub-section (3) of Section 913 4408 of the City Building Code, the undersigned shall comply with the following:

"The permittees shall take all necessary precautions to adequately protect adjacent property and its occupants. Said permittee shall, at least ten (10) days before said demolition of a building or structure begins, notify, in writing, each property owner, tenant, or occupant on either or both sides of the time when said work will commence."

4. That in consideration of waiver of insurance as allowed in an opinion written by the City Attorney dated March 31, 1964 (City Code Section 913 - 4401) setting forth the conditions under which a waiver could be allowed, the undersigned owner hereby agrees to hold the City of Sacramento, a municipal corporation, its officers and employees, harmless from liability, suits, actions, claims and damages of every kind and description to which the City or its officers or employees may be subjected by reason of negligent

injury to persons or property arising out of the granting of permission by the City to the undersigned to demolish the building and salvage the materials from the premises above named.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has	fully read this Agreement and	executed this Agreement
the day and year first above written.	P.O. BOX 15	TRUST 1889
	·	Address
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
19		
	Nitron Public in and	I for the County of
<i>,</i>	Notary Public in and Sacramento, State of Cali	

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Scrovaniento On February 25, 1998 before me, personally appeared 12000000000000000000000000000000000000	_ } ss. <u>Reberna D. Riley</u> , Hely
personally appeared	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Roberts Signature
	NFORMATION
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
	OTHER

DEPARTMENT OF CITY OF SACRAMENTO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT CALIFORNIA

(U) | STREET **ROOM 200** SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-2998

> BUILDING INSPECTIONS 916-264-5716 Permit Services 916-264-7619 FAX 916-264-7046

WRECKING PERMIT #

DEMOLITION PERMIT NOTIFICATION

A Demolition Permit for a story building	at:	
1112 15TH ST. 18AC.		
(Address)		
1112 15TH GT. 1966. (Address) Parcel number: 006-016-005		
has been issued on		
The structure is scheduled for demolition within 30 days		
Please update your service and billing records according	ly.	
(BAMPLE BITE PLAI	M	
oo: P.G.& E (Terry Clark)		
SMUD SOLID WASTE (3141)		
UTILITIES (3350)		
UTIL, BILLING (1125) FIRE DEPT. (2510)	INITIAL:	DATE: